
 

  12/30/2010 

I-15 EXPRESS 

 LANES OPERATING SCHEDULE  

FOR THE YEAR 2011 

 

North of State Route 56: The new segment of I-15 Express Lanes is open between SR-56 

and Del Lago Direct Access Ramp (DAR) in Escondido.  This portion is open to travel 24/7 

except for occasional closure for on-going construction.   

 

South of State Route 56: 

Weekday schedule: Southbound from 5:30am to 10:00am, and northbound from 11:30pm to 

7:00pm.  On Fridays the lanes remain northbound until 4:30am on Monday. 

 

Weekend schedule: Northbound until 4:30am on Monday.   

 

Holiday Schedule: Holiday schedule will follow either the Weekday or the Weekend 

schedule as indicated in the table below. If the holiday falls on Monday, the weekend schedule is 

extended until 10:00am on Tuesday. 

 

 
Day Date Weekday 

Schedule 

Weekend 

Schedule 

Saturday January 1, 2011 (New Year’s Day)  X 

Monday January 17, 2011 (Martin Luther King, Jr. Day) X  

Monday February 21, 2011 (President’s Day)  X 

Thursday March 31, 2011 (Cesar Chavez Day) X  

Monday May 30, 2011 (Memorial Day)  X 

Monday July 4, 2011 (Independence Day)  X 

Monday September 5, 2011 (Labor Day)  X 

Friday November 11, 2011 (Veterans Day)  X 

Thursday November 24, 2011 (Thanksgiving Day)  X 

Friday November 25, 2011 (Day after Thanksgiving)  X 

Sunday December 25, 2011 (Christmas Day)  X 

Monday December 26, 2011 (Observed Christmas Day)  X 

 

 

Note: 

Construction of new Managed Lanes within the I-15 corridor may impact this schedule and/or 

the direction of the HOV on weekends and holidays. 

 

For information, please contact Caltrans Public Information Office at 619-688-6670. 

 


